3-22-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #71



10-30-2001

(Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	3888
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bayer Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Intervet, Inc. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State (Indiana) Other	Address:Street Address:_405_State_Street City:_M111sboroState:_DEZip:_19966 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 💂 No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: August 29, 2001	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,474,296
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Joan M. McGillycuddy Internal Address: Intellectual Property Dept.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 7 Livingstone Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 01–1350
City: Dobbs Ferry State: NY Zip: 10522	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Joan M. McGillycuddy Name of Person Signing DO NOT USE 1. Control of Not Use 1.	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

00000224 011350 2474296 10/29/2001 GTDM11 01 FC:481 40.00 CH

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002392 FRAME: 0114

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bayer Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Indiana, having offices at 100 Bayer Road, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15205, U. S. A. ("Bayer"), is the owner of the trademark VISION IS PROFIT, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,474,296 ("Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Intervet Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A. having an office at 405 State Street, Millsboro, Delaware 19966, U.S.A. ("Intervet"), desires to acquire said Trademark.

Bayer Corporation, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Intervet Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Intervet Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, including all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof in its own name, the same to be held and enjoyed by Intervet Inc., its successor sand assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been by Bayer Corporation had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

BAYER CORPORATION

Date: August 29, 2001

By:

Joseph C. Gil

Title:

Assistant Secretary

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA)

SS.

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY)

RECORDED: 10/22/2001

On this 29th day of August 2001, personally appeared before me Joseph C. Gil, whose identity is personally known to me and who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of the Bayer Corporation, and acknowledged that said document was signed by him in behalf of said corporation by authority of its bylaws.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Darlene J. Augustine, Notary Public Robinson Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires Oct. 11, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

REEL: 002392 FRAME: 0115